Putnam County Sales Tax Survey

What Town or Village do you reside in?

828 Responses

Town of Carmel 32%

Town of Putna... 23%

Town of Kent 13%

Town of South... 12%

Town of Patters... 10%

Other entries 8%
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Putnam County Sales Tax Survey

In general, which do you find more burdensome?

822 Responses- 6 Empty

Property taxes
92% ~

Corporate taxes

1%

Sales taxes
T~ 7%
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Putnam County Sales Tax Survey

Did you know that beginning in 2024, County Executive Byrne and the legislature eliminated all county sales tax (4%) on clothing and
footwear below $110, for a period of two years.

824 Responses- 4 Empty

52
|

48%

@ YES @ NO




Putnam County Sales Tax Survey

Were you aware that county property taxes only make up about 9% of property tax bill (school, town, village, special districts make up the
rest)?

822 Responses- 6 Empty

37%

@ YES @ NO




Putnam County Sales Tax Survey

Are you familiar with a proposal to distribute a portion of the county’s sales tax to town and village governments?

826 Responses- 2 Empty

38%

@ NO @ YES




Putnam County Sales Tax Survey

If given the option, which of the following would you prefer?

823 Responses- 5 Empty

New property tax cut, the largest in Putnam County history

72%
591
30 Making the sales-tax exemption on clothing and footwear below $110 permane
4%
46__ Reduction of sales tax on all items by 1%
6%
156
Give a portion of sales-tax revenue to town and village governments
19%
Data Response %
New property tax cut, the largest in Putnam County history 591 72%
Give a portion of sales-tax revenue to town and village governments 156 19%
Reduction of sales tax on all items by 1% 46 6%
30 4%

Making the sales-tax exemption on clothing and footwear below $110 pe...



